



2026:BHC-AUG:16422

(1)

910 cp 817.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

910 CONT. PETITION NO. 817 OF 2025

**SUDHAKAR VITHOBA KAKADE
VERSUS
CEO ZILLHA PARISHAD CHH SAMBHAJINAGAR AND OTHERS**

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Yogesh H. Lagad
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.S. Dande
Advocate for R/2 : Mr. Syed Parvez

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 29.01.2026**

PC.:-

1. As per office notice, notice of respondent no.2 is awaited. Advocate Mr. Syed Parvez made a statement that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent no.2 and undertakes to file Vakalatnama within a period of two weeks.
2. Stand over to 18.02.2026. In the meantime, the petitioner shall remove all the office objections.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]