



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

916 CONT. PETITION NO. 817 OF 2025

SUDHAKAR VITHOBA KAKADE

VERSUS

CEO ZILLHA PARISHAD CHH SAMBHAJINAGAR AND OTHERS

....

Mr. Yogesh H. Lagad, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. Santosh B. Pulkundwar, Advocate for Respondent No.1 and 2

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : February 18, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Heard Mr. Lagad, the learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Pulkundwar, the learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

2. None appeared for respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

3. On 14.10.2025, this Court has passed the order and issued notice to the respondents. Though the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 appeared through their counsel Mr. Fulare, but today none appeared. Therefore, issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.25,000/- as against Mr. Apparao Sandu Nalawade, Sarpanch,



2026:BHC-AUG:16422

(( 2 ))

916-CP-817-2025

Grampanchayat, Sawangi Bazar and Mr. Asaram Bhika Bansode,  
Village Development Officer, Grampanchayat, Sawangi Bazar,  
returnable on 06.03.2026.

[ Y. G. KHOBRADE, J. ]

SMS