



2026:BHC-AUG:16422

(1)

941 cp 817.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

941 CONT. PETITION NO. 817 OF 2025

SUDHAKAR VITHOBA KAKADE
VERSUS
CEO ZILLHA PARISHAD CHH SAMBHAJINAGAR AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Yogesh H. Lagad
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.S. Dande
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Bharat Asaram Fulare

.....

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 06.03.2026

PC.:-

1. In pursuance of order dated 18.02.2026 and on service of bailable warrant the respondent no.3-Apparao Sandu Nalawade and the respondent no.4-Asaram Bhika Bansode are personally present before this Court and undertakes to appear on the next date.

2. Mr. Fulare Bharat Asaram the learned counsel appearing for the respondent nos.3 and 4 seeks short accommodation to file reply. Time granted as prayed. Stand over to 27.03.2026.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]