



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

905 CONT. PETITION NO. 817 OF 2025
SUDHAKAR VITHOBA KAKADE

VERSUS

CEO ZILLHA PARISHAD CHH SAMBHAJINAGAR AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Adv Yogesh H Lagad

AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. B. V. Virdhe

Advocate for Respondents No.1&2 :

Mr. Pulkundwar Santosh Baburao

Advocate for Respondents No.3&4 : Mr. J. M. Murkute

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 17.04.2026

PER COURT:

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioner so also for the Respondents submits that the orders have been complied with and no Contempt Petition would survive.

2. Accordingly, the Contempt Petition stands disposed of.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]